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Airport 2018 2019 Change 20/19 Part

Reykjavik 324.806 161.821 -50,2% 50,5%

Akureyri 168.212 77.322 -54,0% 24,1%

Egilsstadir 81.666 47.033 -42,4% 14,7%

Isafjordur 32.311 14.708 -54,5% 4,6%

Vestmannaeyjar 11.690 3.691 -68,4% 1,2%

Husavik 11.633 5.736 -50,7% 1,8%

Hornafjordur 10.005 5.874 -41,3% 1,8%

Grimsey 2.133 855 -59,9% 0,3%

Other airports 10.674 3.659 -65,7% 1,1%

Total 653.130 320.699 -50,9% 100%

Airport 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Reykjavik 384.232 363.332 338.278 328.205 348.240 377.672 385.172 360.600 324.806 161.8210 0

Akureyri 205.822 199.150 178.231 172.106 170.897 183.301 198.946 190.621 168.212 77.3220 0

Egilsstadir 100.279 98.774 91.561 87.335 89.079 93.474 95.656 90.570 81.666 47.0330 0

Isafjordur 42.262 40.331 35.577 34.946 33.343 33.076 34.551 32.552 32.311 14.7080 0

Vestmannaeyjar 20.430 19.242 17.655 19.412 19.637 19.107 17.395 16.803 11.690 3.6910 0

Husavik 42 6.579 9.893 9.646 11.467 20.394 17.975 14.310 11.633 5.7360 0

Hornafjordur 10.639 9.271 9.263 9.887 9.334 11.183 11.008 11.342 10.005 5.8740 0

Grimsey 3.256 3.879 4.223 3.668 3.083 3.436 2.370 2.241 2.133 8550 0

Other airports 14.395 10.947 10.875 10.623 7.542 7.491 8.819 18.280 10.674 3.659

Total 781.357 751.505 695.556 675.828 692.622 749.134 771.892 737.319 653.130 320.699

Domestic passengers in Icelandic airports with scheduled services 2020
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Airport

Depart./arrival 

passengers

Transit/transfer 

passengers Total Change 20/19 Part

Keflavik 1.207.293 166.678 1.373.971 -81,0% 99,4%

Reykjavik 2.884 2.884 -88,9% 0,2%

Akureyri 3.661 3.661 -77,2% 0,3%

Egilsstadir 1.140 1.140 -50,2% 0,1%

Other airports 9 9 0,0% 0,0%
 Total 1.214.987 166.678 1.381.665 -81,1% 100%

Year Departure Arrivals Transit/Transfer Total

2011 891.701 890.656 745.858 2.528.215

2012 1.019.623 1.023.002 776.301 2.818.926

2013 1.162.637 1.169.438 927.893 3.259.968

2014 1.382.748 1.379.686 1.147.810 3.910.244

2015 1.723.290 1.718.922 1.465.274 4.907.486

2016 2.328.673 2.342.182 2.198.804 6.869.659

2017 2.848.938 2.911.068 3.046.023 8.806.029  

2018 2.997.783 2.978.720 3.882.619 9.859.122

2019 2.634.705 2.626.749 2.030.777 7.292.231

2020 601.749 613.238 166.678 1.381.665

International passengers in Icelandic airports with scheduled services 2020

Transfer passengers are counted twice.
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Airport

Schedule/

Charter 

service

Other 

flights

T&G 

landings Total

Change 

20/19 Part

Reykjavik 7.614 15.319 16.164 39.097 -31,1% 46,1%

Keflavik 69 6.171 21.697 27.937 -15,4% 33,0%

Akureyri 2.753 3.037 2.804 8.594 -33,1% 10,1%

Egilsstadir 1.264 508 158 1.930 -31,4% 2,3%

Isafjordur 654 477 134 1.265 -42,2% 1,5%

Vestmannaeyj. 400 1.008 1.024 2.432 -30,2% 2,9%

Husavik 546 80 60 686 -47,8% 0,8%

Hornafjordur 647 165 18 830 -31,9% 1,0%

Grimsey 246 14 8 268 -30,0% 0,3%

Other airports 1.494 183 6 1.683 -34,4% 2,0%

Total 15.687 26.962 42.073 84.722 -27,3% 100,0%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Reykjavik 48.681 52.162 54.276 60.447 67.434 60.696 61.566 61.009 56.763 39.0970 0 0
Keflavik 29.396 31.261 31.391 36.861 37.329 27.481 31.890 29.938 33.008 27.9370 0 0
Akureyri 13.462 15.006 14.536 14.265 13.611 14.219 19.745 14.774 12.838 8.5940 0 0
Egilsstadir 3.440 3.439 3.174 3.297 3.128 2.947 2.973 2.836 2.812 1.9300 0 0
Isafjordur 1.908 2.010 2.028 1.874 1.784 1.994 1.779 2.054 2.187 1.2650 0 0
Vestmannaeyj. 4.022 4.136 4.159 4.900 4.718 4.586 4.817 4.292 3.484 2.4320 0 0
Husavik 20 718 1.128 1.242 1.262 1.768 1.571 1.523 1.314 6860 0 0
Hornafjordur 1.182 1.100 1.094 1.086 1.139 1.214 1.424 1.351 1.219 8300 0 0
Grimsey 468 556 546 498 454 446 426 410 383 2680 0 0

Other airports 3.514 3.020 3.143 3.057 2.494 2.923 2.706 3.306 2.566 1.683
0Total 106.093 113.408 115.475 127.527 133.353 118.274 128.897 121.493 116.574 84.722

Domestic a/c movements in Icelandic airports with scheduled services 2020
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Airport

Schedule / 

Charter 

service

Other 

flights Total

Change 

20/19 Part

Keflavik 13.832 3.358 17.190 -67,6% 89,5%

Reykjavik 489 975 1.464 -50,0% 7,6%

Akureyri 355 31 386 -48,2% 2,0%

Egilsstadir 64 80 144 -31,4% 0,8%

Other airports 0 14 14 -46,2% 0,1%

Total 14.740 4.458 19.198 -66,3% 100%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Keflavik 24.849 26.612 29.741 34.069 39.210 50.883 61.587 67.494 52.995 17.190

Reykjavik 3.547 3.775 3.255 3.233 3.359 3.036 3.100 3.181 2.926 1.464

Akureyri 344 384 356 451 401 444 700 719 745 386

Egilsstadir 114 127 77 124 96 159 141 163 210 144

Other airports 2 4 6 5 23 14 0 20 26 14

Total 28.856 30.902 33.435 37.882 43.089 54.536 65.528 71.577 56.902 19.198

International a/c movements in Icelandic airports with scheduled services 2020
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Airport Cargo / tons Mail / tons Total /tons Change 20/19 Part

Reykjavik 427,3 0,1 427,4 -20,8% 47,7%

Akureyri 227,0 0,7 227,7 -7,4% 25,4%

Egilsstadir 110,5 110,5 -16,7% 12,3%

Isafjordur 42,5 42,5 -28,8% 4,7%

Vestmannaeyjar 24,7 24,7 -55,8% 2,8%

Husavik 8,4 8,4 -45,8% 0,9%

Hornafjordur 18,4 18,4 -38,0% 2,1%

Grimsey 3,9 3,9 -4,9% 0,4%

Other airports 33,1 33,1 -21,9% 3,7%

Total 895,8 0,8 896,6 -20,3% 100,0%

Year Cargo / tons Mail / tons Total / tons

2011 1.637 4 1.641

2012 1.671 10 1.681

2013 1.563 7 1.570

2014 1.541 5 1.546

2015 1.578 5 1.582

2016 1.759 3 1.763

2017 1.327 21 1.348

2018 1.242 18 1.261

2019 1.142 1 1.143

2020 896 1 897

Domestic Cargo & Mail in Icelandic airports with scheduled services 2020
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Airport Cargo / tons Mail / tons Total / tons Change 20/19 Part

Keflavik 48.286,0 934,0 49.220,0 -9,8% 99,8%

Reykjavik 53,0 0,1 53,1 -53,5% 0,1%

Akureyri 24,0 0 24,0 287,1% 0,0%

Total 48.363 934 49.297 -9,9% 100,0%

Year Cargo / tons Mail / tons Total / tons

2011 36.958 1.234 38.191

2012 39.333 1.233 40.566

2013 41.439 1.266 42.705

2014 41.925 1.332 43.257

2015 43.597 1.383 44.980

2016 48.342 1.523 49.865

2017 54.555 1.731 56.286

2018 57.427 2.009 59.436

2019 53.049 1.660 54.710

2020 48.363 934 49.297

International Cargo & Mail in Icelandic airports with scheduled services 2020
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Year To/from Iceland Overflights Total Change

2011 28.584 82.905 111.489 9,0%

2012 30.469 77.529 107.998 -3,1%

2013 33.063 83.263 116.326 7,7%

2014 37.472 93.384 130.856 12,5%

2015 42.787 103.104 145.891 11,5%

2016 53.902 111.734 165.636 13,5%

2017 65.296 120.000 185.296 11,9%

2018 71.444 124.557 196.001 5,8%

2019 56.724 124.669 181.393 -7,5%

2020 19.477 55.909 75.386 -58,4%

Year Civil flights

General 

aviation Military flights Total % Civil % General % Military

2011 102.374 6.809 2.306 111.489 91,8% 6,1% 2,1%

2012 99.466 6.487 2.045 107.998 92,1% 6,0% 1,9%

2013 107.930 6.374 2.022 116.326 92,8% 5,5% 1,7%

2014 121.795 6.566 2.495 130.856 93,1% 5,0% 1,9%

2015 136.742 6.522 2.627 145.891 93,7% 4,5% 1,8%

2016 155.978 6.819 2.839 165.636 94,2% 4,1% 1,7%

2017 174.964 7.027 3.305 185.296 94,4% 3,8% 1,8%

2018 185.765 7.067 3.169 196.001 94,8% 3,6% 1,6%

2019 171.053 7.233 3.107 181.393 94,3% 4,0% 1,7%

2020 69.784 3.235 2.367 75.386 92,6% 4,3% 3,1%

Traffic in the Reykjavík Oceanic area 2011 - 2020
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Des Total

East bound 4.639 3.408 3.257 816 1.143 1.394 1.897 2.303 1.867 1.705 1.741 1.612 25.782

West bound 7.563 9.718 6.074 1.078 1.302 2.336 3.349 3.426 3.468 4.306 3.197 3.787 49.604

Total 12.202 13.126 9.331 1.894 2.445 3.730 5.246 5.729 5.335 6.011 4.938 5.399 75.386

Traffic in the Reykjavík Oceanic Area 2020
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2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

KM 160.495.061 155.764.921 166.393.429 186.123.452 209.454.134 234.476.186 253.160.781 267.670.447 250.687.922 103.814.447

Kilometers flown in the Reykjavik Oceanic Area
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Hour 00-01 01-02 02-03 03-04 04-05 05-06 06-07 07-08 08-09 09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24

West bound 386 351 591 852 917 1.210 1.128 1.024 1.261 1.921 2.584 4.440 5.563 5.592 4.993 3.747 3.080 3.240 1.958 1.333 968 891 982 592

East bound 593 599 743 998 1.653 1.743 1.490 2.642 2.080 1.473 1.195 1.209 882 763 735 804 913 842 848 895 826 687 567 602

Hourly distribution of the traffic in the Reykjavik Oceanic Area 2020
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London - Los Angeles 1.333

Kangerlussuaq - Nuuk 1.329

Reykjavik - London 953

London - Reykjavik 947

London - San Francisco 864

Frankfurt - Chicago 859

Copenhagen - Vagar 728

Vagar - Copenhagen 719

Copenhagen - Reykjavik 656

Reykjavik - Copenhagen 650

Mumbai - New York 547

London - Chicago 527

Reykjavik - Boston 490

Amsterdam - Chicago 483

Delhi - New York 482

Paris - Los Angeles 475

Frankfurt - San Francisco 466

Boston - Reykjavik 454

Liege - Reykjavik 427

San Francisco - Delhi 420

Reykjavik - Liege 412

Tel Aviv - New York 409

Istanbul - Chicago 403

Dubai - New York 383

Dubai - Chicago 362

Total number of city pairs 3.554

Main City Pairs 2020
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Operator Nr.of flights Part

Icelandair 7.472 9,9%

United Airlines 5.081 6,7%

Air Greenland 3.604 4,8%

Qatar 3.267 4,3%

Emirates 3.236 4,3%

Lufthansa 2.822 3,7%

Turkish Airlines 2.644 3,5%

British Airways 2.527 3,4%

SAS 2.520 3,3%

Air Canada 2.485 3,3%

Delta Air Lines 1.972 2,6%

Air India 1.849 2,5%

US Privat 1.832 2,4%

KLM 1.810 2,4%

Atlantic Airways 1.747 2,3%

American Airlines 1.276 1,7%

Air France 1.180 1,6%

LOT 1.175 1,6%

EasyJet 1.142 1,5%

Wizz Air 1.122 1,5%

Aeroflot 1.012 1,3%

Virgin Atlantic 886 1,2%

Federal Express 851 1,1%

Etihad 827 1,1%

Aerologic 809 1,1%

Other 20.238 26,8%

75.386 100%

 

Main Operators in the Icelandic Oceanic area 2020
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Aircraft type Nr.of flights Part

Boeing B-777 17.393 23,1%

Boeing B-787 11.142 14,8%

Boeing B-757 6.460 8,6%

Airbus A-330 5.893 7,8%

Airbus A-320 4.358 5,8%

Airbus A-350 4.073 5,4%

Boeing B-747 3.768 5,0%

Boeing B-767 3.731 4,9%

De Haviland DH8 3.166 4,2%

Boeing B-737 2.289 3,0%

Airbus A-380 1.229 1,6%

Airbus A-340 1.086 1,4%

Airbus A-321 868 1,2%

Beechraft BE20 768 1,0%

Airbus A-319 679 0,9%

Bombardier BD-700 616 0,8%

McDonnel MD11 616 0,8%

Lockheed Martin C-130 433 0,6%

Canadair CL60 420 0,6%

Gulfstream VI 400 0,5%

GLF6 Aerospace 288 0,4%

FA7X Dassault 259 0,3%

Boeing C-17 237 0,3%

H25B Raytheon Hawker 205 0,3%

Learjet LJ45 199 0,3%

Learjet LJ35 194 0,3%

C-130 HercuLes 185 0,2%

P8 Boeing Poseidon 182 0,2%

GLF4 Gulfstream 176 0,2%

PC12 Pilatus 170 0,2%

K35R Stratotanker 162 0,2%

All 75.386 100,0%

Total number of aircraft types: 245

Main Aircraft types in the Icelandic Oceanic area 2020
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West bound 

military

East bound 

military

West bound 

civil East bound civil Total

1.449 918 48.155 24.864 75.386

West bound on 

Tracks

East bound on 

Tracks

West bound 

Random

East bound 

Random Total
2.557 21 47.047 25.761 75.386

Traffic Analysis 2020
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